## Certification of Document

I, Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk of the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado, do hereby certify that the attached is a true and complete copy of Section §8.1.105 of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs, the original of which is held on record in the Office of the City Clerk of Colorado Springs, Colorado.

Dated in Colorado Springs, Colorado, June 6th, 2019.

## **City Code 8.1.105: RULES AND REGULATIONS:**

The Chief of Police is authorized to promulgate all rules, regulations and orders of the Department, and shall cause to be furnished to every member of the Police Department a copy of those rules and regulations as applicable to them. All members employed by the Department shall be subject to the Department rules, regulations and orders. The rules of the Civil Service Commission shall govern disciplinary matters relative to uniformed personnel except as otherwise provided by charter or ordinance. (Ord. 856; 1968 Code §7-14; 1980 Code; Ord. 01-42)

## Certification of Document

I, Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk of the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado, do hereby certify that the attached is a true and complete copy of Section §8.2.105 of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs, the original of which is held on record in the Office of the City Clerk of Colorado Springs, Colorado.

Dated in Colorado Springs, Colorado, June 6th, 2019.

EXHIBIT A

## **City Code 8.2.105: RULES AND REGULATIONS:**

The Fire Chief is authorized to promulgate all rules, regulations and orders of the Department, and shall cause to be furnished to every member of the Fire Department a copy of the rules and regulations. All persons employed by the Department shall be subject to the rules, regulations and orders. The rules of the Civil Service Commission shall govern disciplinary matters except as otherwise provided. (Ord. 855; 1968 Code §7-49; 1980 Code; Ord. 90-58; Ord. 01-42)